United States E Northern Dis	Bankruptcy Court strict of Indiana			Volun	tary P	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Riverside Homes, Inc.	Na	ame of Joint Del	btor (Spouse) (Las	t, First, Middle):		
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):		All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN more than one, state all): 35-2195837		Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN(if more than one, state all):				
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 409 E. Lincolnway Ste. 2A	St	reet Address of	Joint Debtor (No.	& Street, City, and S	tate):	
Valparaiso, IN	CODE 46383				ZIP COD	DE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Porter		ounty of Resider	nce or of the Princ	ipal Place of Business		
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address)): M	ailing Address	of Joint Debtor (if	different from street a	nddress):	
ZIP (CODE				ZIP COD	DE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different	from street address above):				ZIP COD	AE .
Type of Debtor	Nature of Busines	SS	Chap	oter of Bankruptcy		
(Form of Organization) (Check one box.) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) Filing Fee (Check one box) Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to indisigned application for the court's consideration certifyin unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) S Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 indicated application for the court's consideration. See the court's consideration.	ng that the debtor is See Official Form 3A. dividuals only). Must	Check one b Check if: Debtor's insiders check all ap A plan is Acceptai	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Chapter 14 Solve 10 Chapter 13 Chapter 13 Chapter 13 Chapter 13 Chapter 13 Chapter 14 Chapter 14 Chapter 14 Chapter 15 Chap	Nature of (Check one imarily consumer ed in 11 U.S.C. "incurred by an orimarily for a mily, or house-e." Chapter 11 Debto debtor as defined in 1 ess debtor as defined tingent liquidated debts than \$2,190,000.	Chapter 15 Recognition Main Proc Chapter 15 Recognition Nonmain F Debts e box) D U D trs 1 U.S.C. § in 11 U.S.G.	5 Petition for on of a Foreign eeding 5 Petition for on of a Foreign of a Foreign proceeding 6 Petition for on of a Foreign proceeding 101(51D). 101(51D). C. § 101(51D). ing debts owed to
Statistical/Administrative Information ☐ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distrib ☐ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excleaned expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distributed Number of Craditors.	luded and administrative		,	Ţ		THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors						
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001- 25,001- 10,000 25,000 50,000	50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000			
Estimated Assets \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 to \$10 million million	to \$50 to \$100	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
Estimated Liabilities	to \$50 to \$100	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) FORM **B1,** Page 2

Voluntary Petit	tion be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s):			
(F.1.8		Riverside Homes, Inc.			
<u> </u>	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Las	st 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)	D. (. Pl. 1		
	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
	Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner of	r Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach add	ditional sheet)		
Name of Debtor: NONE		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
10Q) with the Securi of the Securities Exc	Exhibit A debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and ities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) change Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) tached and made a part of this petition.	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Date			
	Ext	hibit C			
	or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a soit C is attached and made a part of this petition.		h or safety?		
	Exh	nibit D			
(To be completed by	every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must	t complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)			
☐ Exhibit D o	completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of the	his petition.			
If this is a joint petiti	ion:	•			
Exhibit D a	1 0 1	ding the Debtor - Venue			
(Check any applicable box) ☐ Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.					
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general partner, or partnership pending in this District.				
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District. or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.				
Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes.)					
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following).				
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
(Address of landlord)					
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are centire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession	circumstances under which the debtor would be permitte	d to cure the		
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.				
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).				

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) FORM B1, Page 3

1 (011101111 1 011111 1) (1/00)	1 011.1 21,1 1490					
oluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):					
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Riverside Homes, Inc.					
	,					
	atures					
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative					
declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true nd correct. If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has hosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.					
r 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such hapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. f no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I	(Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code. Cortified Copies of the documents required by \$ 1515 of title 11 are attached.					
ave obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the Chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the					
request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified n this petition.	Chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.					
X Not Applicable	X Not Applicable					
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)					
X Not Applicable						
Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)					
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)						
	Date					
Date						
Signature of Attorney	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer					
X /s/Samuel T. Miller Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined					
• ()	in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11					
Samuel T. Miller Bar No. 9837-45 Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No.	U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable					
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No.	by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount					
Samuel T. Miller	before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.					
Firm Name	·					
9335 Calumet Avenue, Munster, IN 46321						
Address	Not Applicable					
	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer					
(219) 836-2423						
Telephone Number	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of					
6/25/2008	the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)					
Date						
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Address					
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	X Not Applicable					
declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true						
and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the lebtor.	Date Signature of bankruptou potition properer or officer, principal responsible person or					
The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.					
Code, specified in this petition. X /s/ Kenneth Kunes	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.					
Signature of Authorized Individual						
Kenneth Kunes	If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form for each person.					
Printed Name of Authorized Individual	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and					
President	the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.					
Title of Authorized Individual	DOIN. 11 U.S.C. y 110; 10 U.S.C. y 150.					
6/25/2008						

Date

P O Box 94014 Palatine, IL 60094-4014

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Indiana

In re Riverside Homes, Inc.		.,	Case No.		
	Debtor		Chapter	11	
LIST OF CRE	DITORS HOLDING	20 LARGE	ST UI	NSECURE	CLAIMS
(1)	(2)	(3)		(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)		Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Lake Shore Aircraft Mgt 409 E. Lincolnway, Ste. 2A Valparaiso, IN 46383					\$61,366.15
Ken Kunes 409 E. Lincolnway, Ste. 2A Valparaiso, IN 46383					\$12,200.00
Porter County Treasurer 155 Indiana Ave., Rm 209 Valparaiso, IN 46383-5555					\$327.19
Michael and Patricia Polk c/o John Rhame, III 3200 Willowcreek Road Suite A Portage, IN 46368			ı	DISPUTED	\$100,000.00
Auto Owners Insurance P O Box 30315 Lansing, MI 48909-7815					\$202.55
Cardmember Services					\$13,381.13

ln re	Riverside Homes, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(2)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)

(3)

(4)
Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

(5)

Energy Tech Insulations, Inc. 345 1/2 N. 400 E. Valparaiso, IN 46383

Falatovics Construction LLC 3493 W. Small Court LaPorte, IN 46350

Ferguson Enterprise P O Box 802817 Chicago, IL 60680-2817

Kankakee Valley REMC 114 S. Main Street P O Box 157 Wanatah, IN 46390

Heartland Homes 450 S. Campbell, Ste. 2 Valparaiso, IN 46383

Gregg Tomko P O Box 207 Chesterton, IN 46304

\$8,240.00

\$1,042.00

\$3,371.53

\$34.00

\$8,500.00

\$392.44

ln re	Riverside Homes, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

Katona Painting 1513 N. Woodlawn Place Griffith, IN 46319

\$800.00

Lake Shore Aircraft Mgt. 409 E. Lincolnway, Ste. 2A Valparaiso, IN 46383

\$10.250.00

Martin Security Systems, Inc. P O Box 1517 Valparaiso, IN 46384

\$2,783.40

NIPSCO P O Box 13007 Merrillville, IN 46411

\$1.00

Omni Entertainment 1151 Southpoint Drive, Ste. D Valparaiso, IN 46385

\$16.88

Osby Water Conditioning 618 N. Front Street Hebron, IN 46341

\$2,115.30

In re Riverside Homes, Inc.	Debtor	,	Case No. Chapter	11	
LIST OF CRE	DITORS HOLDING 2	0 LARGES	ST UI	NSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1)	(2)	(3)		(4)	(5)
ame of creditor nd complete nailing address ncluding zip ode	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)		Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
ippe Well Service 61 N. 475 W alparaiso, IN 46385					\$4,083.63
he Cleaning Crew O Box 913 /estville, IN 46391					\$755.61
Villiam A. Ferngren, Atty 70 Vale Park Road, Unit B alparaiso, IN 46385					\$600.00
ake Shore Aircraft 09 E. Lincolnway, Ste. 2A alparaiso, IN 46383					\$166,185.17
	DECLARATION UNDER PEON BEHALF OF A CORPORA	_			
I, Kenneth Kunes, President of the true and correct to the best of my	ne Corporation named as the debtor in this cas vinformation and belief.	se, declare under pen	alty of perj	ury that I have read the	e foregoing list and that it is
Date: 6/25/2008	Signature:	/s/ Kenneth Kur	nes		
		Kenneth Kunes	,Preside	ent	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

(Print Name and Title)

Auto Owners Insurance P O Box 30315 Lansing, MI 48909-7815

B & E FLooring 862 Ransom Road Valparaiso, IN 46385

California Closets 9501 Indianapolis Blvd Suite 3A Highland, IN 46322

Cardmember Services P O Box 94014 Palatine, IL 60094-4014

Colvin Concrete, Inc. 7235 Dekalb Street Merrillville, IN 46410

E & S Wood Creations 2030 N. 450 W. LaGrange, IN 46761

Egolf Lighting 1115 Calumet Avenue Valparaiso, IN 46383

Energy Tech Insulations, Inc. 345 1/2 N. 400 E. Valparaiso, IN 46383

Falatovics Construction LLC 3493 W. Small Court LaPorte, IN 46350

Ferguson Enterprise P O Box 802817 Chicago, IL 60680-2817

Gregg Tomko P O Box 207 Chesterton, IN 46304

Harris Bank c/o Jeffrey M. Monberg, Esq. 833 W. Lincolnway Highway Ste. 410W Schererville, IN 46375

Heartland Homes 450 S. Campbell, Ste. 2 Valparaiso, IN 46383

Hines Plumbing, Inc 628 S. SR 2 Hebron, IN 46341

Kankakee Valley REMC 114 S. Main Street P O Box 157 Wanatah, IN 46390

Katona Painting 1513 N. Woodlawn Place Griffith, IN 46319

Ken Kunes
409 E. Lincolnway, Ste. 2A
Valparaiso, IN 46383

L & N Heating & Cooling, Inc. 219 W. 550 North Valparaiso, IN 46383 Lake Shore Aircraft 409 E. Lincolnway, Ste. 2A Valparaiso, IN 46383

Lake Shore Aircraft Management 409 E. Lincolnway Suite 2A Valpraiso, IN 46383

Lake Shore Aircraft Mgt 409 E. Lincolnway, Ste. 2A Valparaiso, IN 46383

Lake Shore Aircraft Mgt. 409 E. Lincolnway, Ste. 2A Valparaiso, IN 46383

Ludington Drywall 450 S. Campbell Street Suite 2 Valparaiso, IN 46383

Marsh PO Box 633493 Cincinnati, OH 45263-3493

Martin Security Systems, Inc. P O Box 1517 Valparaiso, IN 46384

McClymont Contstruction 3725 W. 105th Avenue Crown Point, IN 46307

Meyer Glass & Mirror 202 W. Harrison Street Michigan City, IN 46360 Michael and Patricia Polk c/o John Rhame, III 3200 Willowcreek Road Suite A Portage, IN 46368

NIPSCO P O Box 13007 Merrillville, IN 46411

Omni Entertainment 1151 Southpoint Drive, Ste. D Valparaiso, IN 46385

Osby Water Conditioning 618 N. Front Street Hebron, IN 46341

Porter County Treasurer 155 Indiana Ave., Rm 209 Valparaiso, IN 46383-5555

Prado's Siding 5675 Holmes Avenue Portage, IN 46368

Rippe Well Service 261 N. 475 W Valparaiso, IN 46385

T M Masonry 312 Pettibone Avenue Crown Point, IN 46307

The Cleaning Crew P O Box 913 Westville, IN 46391

Tudor Floors 605 Silhavy Road Valparaiso, IN 46383

Von Tobel Lumber PO Box 150 Valparaiso, IN 46384-0150

William A. Ferngren, Atty 570 Vale Park Road, Unit B Valparaiso, IN 46385

Worth Mor Doors 10910 Southwest Highway Palos Hills, IL 60465

United States Bankruptcy Court

Northern District of Indiana

In re:		Case N Chapte	· · · · <u> </u>
Riverside Homes, Inc.		Спаріє	' !!
Tavol oldo Tiolilos, Illo.			
STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHO	ORITY 1	O SIGN AND FILE	PETITION
I, Kenneth Kunes, declare under penalty of perjury that I am ton 6/25/08 the following resolution was duly adopted by the Kenne			Indiana Corporation and that
"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Corporation to file a Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United	•	•	
Be It Therefore Resolved, that Kenneth Kunes , President of the documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntation			
Be It Further Resolved, that Kenneth Kunes , President of this proceedings on behalf of the Corporation, and to otherwise do an necessary documents on behalf of the Corporation in connection	nd perform a	all acts and deeds and to ex	
Be It Further Resolved, that Kenneth Kunes , President of this attorney and the law firm of Samuel T. Miller to represent the Corp			d to employ Samuel T. Miller,
Executed on: 6/25/2008	Signed:	/s/ Kenneth Kunes Kenneth Kunes	

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA

IN THE MATTER OF:)
Riverside Homes, Inc. DEBTOR) CASE NO.) CHAPTER 11)
VERIFICA	TION OF CREDITOR MATRIX
	verify under penalty of perjury that the attached matrix listing of
creditors is true, correct and accurate to the	est of the knowledge and belief of the debtor(s).
Date: 6/25/2008	/s/ Kenneth Kunes
	Kenneth Kunes, President
	Debtor